

International Fees Schedule 2022/2023

From 1 September 2022 until further notice the fees will be as follows:

Boarding fees

Boarding is available for Year 7 and above. Boarding fees are inclusive of day fees, accommodation, all catering, laundry and most boarding house activities.

	Boarding fee per term – International
Sixth Form (Years 12 - 13)	£13,400
Years 9 - 11	£13,200
Years 7 - 8	£10,500

Our fees are <u>inclusive</u> of daily lunch and tea, most study materials, compulsory visits for GCSE and A-levels, games, CCF subscription, and a lifetime membership of the Old Giggleswickian Society.

Registration and deposit

Registration fee

Payable on registration and non-refundable

£150

Deposits

Deposit payable by parents who are resident in the UK and EU Deposit payable by parents who are resident outside the UK and EU

£750 £5,500

The School's Terms and Conditions provide information about deposit refunds.

Extra charges

The following are not included in the fees: fees for external Examination Boards (e.g. GCSE and A-levels), clothing and purchases from the School Shop, certain trips (to theatres etc), a pupil's personal expenses, some optional cocurricular activities, examination fees for speech and drama, and the following optional individual tuition:

1. Speech and drama lessons

Individual 30-minute lessons	£230 per term
Shared 30-minute lessons	£200 per term

2. Music lessons

Individual 30-minute lessons	£35 per lesson
Individual 20-minute lessons	£25 per lesson
Mixture of individual and shared lessons	£30 per lesson

3. Support (including learning support and EAL)

Individual 30-minute lessons (minimum 10 lessons per term)

£330 per term

The number of speech and drama and music lessons given in an academic year are in the region of 30, with a maximum of 33. Lessons are charged in the term they are taken so the charge will fluctuate in line with the length of the term.

Half a term's notice is required to terminate individual speech and drama or music lessons.

4. Exeat stays

If necessary pupils in Year 9 and above may stay at school during exeat weekends subject to prior agreement with the School. For any pupil who has to stay ay school an additional charge is made.

Exeat charge: £100.00 per day

5. Transport to and from airports

School transport can be provided for pupils to and from the airports at Manchester, Liverpool and Leeds/Bradford, subject to availability and pre-booking. A minimum of 48 hours' notice is required. These journeys are charged at a flat rate per trip, the cost of which is placed on the school bill. There is an <u>additional charge</u> made for any journey to the airport that takes place more than 24 hours before or after the published holiday dates.

Flat rate for airport transfer: £120.00 Additional charge for airport transfer: £40.00

It is the intention of the Governors that there are no changes in fee rates throughout the year. However, Giggleswick School reserves the right to recover additional unforeseen costs, such as those resulting from a change in legislation, and this may be reflected in the fees for future terms. Should there be a need to return to remote learning then there may a requirement to adjust the fees to reflect this.